CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

					ND TRANSMITTAL E SURVEY AGENCY		ID: 0TQH Facility ID: 00764
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1)		NAME AND ADI A) HALSTAD L. A) 133 FOURT B) HALSTAD, M	IVING CENTI H AVENUE E	ER	(L6) 56548	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9)	0	. PROVIDER/SUP	05 HHA	09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After C	9. Other Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 01/24/2020 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	(L10)	2 SNF/NF/Dual 3 SNF/NF/Distinct 4 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING	G DATE: (L35)
•	(L18) (L17)	Compliance1. A B. Not in Com		ram	And/Or Approved Waivers Of Th 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNI 5. Life Safety Code	6. Scope of Ser 7. Medical Direction	rvices Limit ector
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 44	19 SNF	ICF	IID		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
(L37) (L38) 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF AL	(L39) PPLICABLE S	(L42) HOW LTC CANCE	(L43) LLATION DATE):			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Gail Anderson, Unit Supe	ervisor	Date : 0	2/12/2020	(L19)	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY A		Date: t 02/12/2020 (L2
PART II	- TO BE C	OMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE ST	TATE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible	(L21)		PLIANCE WITH HTS ACT:	CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572 ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (H e:	
OF PARTICIPATION BE 07/01/1991	C AGREEMEN		ENDING DAT		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursem	0 INVOLUN 05-Fail to M	(L30) TARY Meet Health/Safety Meet Agreement
	TERNATIVE Suspension of		(L25)		03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER	r Status Change

30. REMARKS

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

(L31)

29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO.

32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

03001

01/13/2020

(L28)

(L32)

28. TERMINATION DATE:

31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 12, 2020

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245569

Administrator Halstad Living Center 133 Fourth Avenue East Halstad, MN 56548

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective January 17, 2020 the above facility is certified for:

44 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 44 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

Mighing

P.O. Box 64970

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 12, 2020

Administrator Halstad Living Center 133 Fourth Avenue East Halstad, MN 56548

RE: CCN: 245569

Cycle Start Date: December 5, 2019

Dear Administrator:

On January 24, 2020, the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety, completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Pais

P.O. Box 64970

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICALD CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTA	L
PART I - TO RE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY ACEN	$^{\circ}\mathbf{v}$

Facility ID: 00764

MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVID (L1) 245569 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID (L2) 075740300		3. NAME AND AI (L3) HALSTAD I (L4) 133 FOURT (L5) HALSTAD ,	LIVING CEN TH AVENUE I	TER	(L6) 56548	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation 7. On Site Visit	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9)	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	JPPLIER CATEO	GORY 09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After	9. Other er Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 12/0 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	5/2019 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR END	ING DATE: (L35)
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds	44 (L18)	Compliance		AS:	And/Or Approved Waivers Of 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	_ 6. Scope of S _ 7. Medical D NF) _ 8. Patient Roo	Services Limit virector om Size
13. Total Certified Beds	44 (L17)	X B. Not in Con Requirements	npliance with Pro and/or Applied	~	5. Life Safety Code * Code: B *	9. Beds/Room (L12)	n
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 44 (L37) (L38) 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL	Date:
Christina Martinson, HFE -	NE II		01/03/2020	(L19)	Joanne Simon, Enforcem	nent Specialist	01/13/2020 (L20)
PA	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	` ′	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGENCY	(E20)
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI _X_ 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible	Participate		MPLIANCE WIT HTS ACT:	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fina2. Ownership/Contr3. Both of the Above	ol Interest Disclosure Stm	
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREEI	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	:	(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1991	BEGINNING	G DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to	NTARY Meet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	00 1411 10	Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	-	VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions: uspension Date:	(L44) (L45)		04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER	der Status Change e
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29). INTERMEDIARY	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
	(L28)	03001		(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION	N OF APPROVAL	L DATE			
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 19, 2019

Administrator
Halstad Living Center
133 Fourth Avenue East
Halstad, MN 56548

RE: CCN: 245569

Cycle Start Date: December 5, 2019

Dear Administrator:

On December 5, 2019, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within **ten (10)** calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

Halstad Living Center December 19, 2019 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F" tag) and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gail Anderson, Unit Supervisor
Fergus Falls Survey Team
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
1505 Pebble Lake Road, Suite 300
Fergus Falls, Minnesota 56537-3858
Email: gail.anderson@state.mn.us

Phone: (218) 332-5140

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or

Halstad Living Center December 19, 2019 Page 3

Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by March 5, 2020 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by June 5, 2020 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Halstad Living Center December 19, 2019 Page 4

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64970

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 01/03/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING			C 12/05/2019	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	05/2019
HALSTAI	D LIVING CENTER				B FOURTH AVENUE EAST LLSTAD, MN 56548		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000			
F 000	Emergency Prepare conducted 12/2/19, recertification surve	iance with CMS Appendix Z edness Requirements, was through 12/5/19, during a ey. The facility is in compliance Z Emergency Preparedness	FΟ	000			
	survey was conductinvestigations were was found not to be requirements of 42	2/5/19 a standard recertification ted at your facility. Complaint also conducted. Your facility in compliance with the CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities.					
	The following complaints were found substantiated: H5569007C. Deficiencies were issued at 609 and 610.						
	The following compunsubstantiated: H5569008C	olaint were found					
	as your allegation of Department's acception enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required it first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.					
	on-site revisit of you validate that substa regulations has bee	acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to intial compliance with the en attained in accordance with					
ABORATOR\	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATLIRE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/28/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED		
		245569	B. WING		12	C 2/ 05/2019		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	F 0	00				
F 609 SS=D	your verification. Reporting of Allege CFR(s): 483.12(c)(F6	09		1/15/20		
		onse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility						
	involving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclusource and misapp are reported immed hours after the alleg that cause the alleg serious bodily injury the events that cau abuse and do not rethe administrator of officials (including tadult protective ser for jurisdiction in londard mistrator in londard mistrator in londard mistrator of officials (including tadult protective ser for jurisdiction in londard mistrator in londard mistrator in londard mistrator of the londard mistrator mistrator of the londard mistrator of the londard mistrator m	re that all alleged violations glect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events gation involve abuse or result in y, or not later than 24 hours if se the allegation do not involve esult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and vices where state law provides ing-term care facilities) in ate law through established						
	designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to ensabuse was immedia	ort the results of all e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified live action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced or and document review, the lure an allegation of physical lately reported to the mmediately reported to the		It is the policy of Halstad that reports of all types of promptly reported and the investigated.	abuse are			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD LIVING CENTER	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
HALSTAD LIVING CENTER X4 ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG			245569	B. WING			
F 609 Continued From page 2 State Agency (SA) , no later than two hours, for 1 of 1 residents (R85) reviewed for abuse. Findings include: Findings include: R85's significant change Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 8/20/19, indicated R85 had diagnoses which included coronary artery disease, dementia, depression. The MDS indicated R85 had severe cognitive impairment, required extensive assistance of two staff transfers, extensive assistance of two staff transfers, extensive assistance of one staff for bed mobility, dressing, toileting, personal hygiene and bathing. On 12/5/19 at 9:06 a.m. during a telephone interview with nursing assistant (NA)-C. NA-C indicated R87 had been attempting to put residents to bed after supper and R27 needed one on one supervision due to being a fall risk and repeatedly trying to get up out of his wheel chair. NA-C indicated the AP got frustrated with R27 trying to get up out of his wheel chair. NA-C indicated the AP got frustrated with R27 trying to get up out of his wheel chair all the time and the AP took two gait belts, hooked them together, placed it around R27's wheel chair. NA-C indicated the happened on a weekend around 7:00 or 8:00 F 609 Staff member NA-C was immediately educated on the policy for reporting potential abuse and how to reach the Director/Supervisor on call. All residents in the facility have the potential to be impacted by this practice. All staff will be provided training on reporting suspected abuse or neglect, whom to make these reports to, timeliness of these reports to, timeliness of these reports and the assignment that all Care Center Employees are Mandated Reporters. The DON/designee will review all State Agency reported abuse allegations to ensure the facility reported the allegation in a timely manner for 1 month, then 3 audits/month for 2 months, then monthly thereafter to ensure that any concern of abuse has been reported timely and investigations conducted thoroughly. This will continue until 100% compliance is attained and investigations condu					133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST		00,2010
State Agency (SA), no later than two hours, for 1 of 1 residents (R85) reviewed for abuse. Findings include: R85's significant change Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 8/20/19, indicated R85 had diagnoses which included coronary artery disease, dementia, depression. The MDS indicated R85 had severe cognitive impairment, required extensive assistance of two staff transfers, extensive assistance of one staff for bed mobility, dressing, toileting, personal hygiene and bathing. On 12/5/19 at 9:06 a.m. during a telephone interview with nursing assistant (NA)-C. NA-C indicated she and the alleged perpetrator(AP) had been attempting to put residents to bed after supper and R27 needed one on one supervision due to being a fall risk and repeatedly trying to get up out of his wheel chair all the time and the AP got frustrated with R27 trying to get up out of his wheel chair all the time and the AP took two gait belts, hooked them together, placed it around R27's waist and hooked it behind the back of R27's wheel chair. NA-C indicated the incident happened on a weekend around 7:00 or 8:00	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	COMPLETION
the incident to anyone working with her that shift but had placed a note in the director of nursing (DON) mailbox regarding the incident. NA-C indicated she had also reported the incident a few weeks later to licensed practical nurse (LPN)-B during a scheduling discussion. On 12/5/19 at 9:30 a.m. LPN-B confirmed NA-C had reported AP had used two gaits hooked together to restrain B27 in his wheelchair, LPN-B.	F 609	State Agency (SA) of 1 residents (R85 Findings include: R85's significant ch (MDS) dated 8/20/1 diagnoses which in disease, dementia, indicated R85 had a required extensive transfers, extensive bed mobility, dressi and bathing. On 12/5/19 at 9:06 interview with nursindicated she and thad been attempting supper and R27 nedue to being a fall rup out of his wheel got frustrated with I wheel chair all the the belts, hooked them R27's waist and ho R27's wheel chair. happened on a weep.m. in July. NA-C in the incident to anyou but had placed a no (DON) mailbox reguindicated she had a weeks later to licenduring a scheduling. On 12/5/19 at 9:30 had reported AP had	ange Minimum Data Set 19, indicated R85 had cluded coronary artery depression. The MDS severe cognitive impairment, assistance of two staff assistance of one staff for ng, toileting, personal hygiene a.m. during a telephone ing assistant (NA)-C. NA-C he alleged perpetrator(AP) g to put residents to bed after eded one on one supervision isk and repeatedly trying to get chair. NA-C indicated the AP R27 trying to get up out of his ime and the AP took two gait together, placed it around oked it behind the back of NA-C indicated the incident ekend around 7:00 or 8:00 ndicated she had not reported one working with her that shift ote in the director of nursing arding the incident. NA-C also reported the incident a few sed practical nurse (LPN)-B g discussion. a.m. LPN-B confirmed NA-C d used two gaits hooked		Staff member NA-C was imme educated on the policy for reported potential abuse and how to real Director/Supervisor on call. All the facility have the potential to impacted by this practice. All stiprovided training on reporting abuse or neglect, whom to make reports to, timeliness of these reports to, timeliness of these reported abuse allegations to a facility reported the allegation in manner for 1 month, then 3 autor 2 months, then monthly the 100% compliance is attained a maintained. In addition, DON/d will conduct observation and accares, and interviews of staff a residents regarding care practiper month for 2 months, then in thereafter to ensure that any compliance and maintained. Audit reported to the Quality Assurar Committee and QAPI Committed and as needed. The Quality As Committee will make recommendation.	rting ch the residents in be residents in be raff will be respected at these reports and renter orters. The tate Agency nsure the natimely dits/month reafter until and resignee resident at the resident at times and resident of the resident at times and resident at times	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245569	B. WING		12	C / 05/2019	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		, 00, 2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	7/7/19 around 6:30 indicated NA-A report 7/20/19 and LPN-B again to the DON. The facility provided Report #327836, suat 12:12 p.m. which physical abuse with restraints and listed 7/20/19 at 11:00 a.r. nursing home. The reported the incider and AP restrained I gait belts. On 12/5/19 at 11:33 above findings and physical abuse invorestraining R85 in roccurred on 7/7/19 not received a note regarding the incident to othe She confirmed she immediately report licensed staff and the allegation of abuse. On 12/5/19 at 11:50 confirmed the above allegation of physich is wheelchair with and she had been a administrator confirmed reported late a follow the facility possible for facility possible for the facility possible for facility possible for the facility possible for facility possible for the	orted this had occurred on p.m. after supper. LPN-A orted the incident to her on then reported the incident ubmitted to the SA on 7/20/19 in listed an allegation of a use of manual or physical of the incident had occurred on in. in the sitting area of the report indicated staff had in happen on a previous shift R85 in his wheel chair using a staff member his wheel chair using gait belts. The DON indicated she had from NA-C in her box ent and NA-C had not reported r licensed staff until 7/20/19. would expect all staff to the allegation of abuse to the facility would report the within 2 hours to the SA. O a.m. the administrator of e findings and indicated the all abuse of restraining R85 in gait belts occurred on 7/7/19 intified on 7/20/19. The med the allegation of abuse and she would expect staff to olicy and to report the immediately, within 2 hours to	F 60	9			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED		
		245569	R WING			C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	240009	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST	12/	05/2019
HALSTAI	D LIVING CENTER			HALSTAD, MN 56548		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	and Abuse and Neg 8/17, indicated it is Center that reports (abuse, neglect, exincluding injuries of misappropriation of reported per federal ensure that all alleg neglect exploitation injuries of unknown of resident property no later that 2 hours if the events that calcabuse or result in sthan 24 hours if the allegation do not invining serious bodily injuries in the survey agency and where state law prolong-term care facil law through establis policy of Halstad Liviabuse" (mistreatmincluding injuries of	policy titled, Vulnerable Adult glect Prevention revised on the policy of Halstad Living of "abuse" allegations ploitation or mistreatment, unknown source and resident property) are all and state law. The facility will ged violations involving abuse, or mistreatment, including a source and misappropriation or are reported immediately, but after the allegation is made, ause the allegation involve erious bodily injury, or not later events that cause the volve abuse and do not result ury, to the administrator of the officials (including to the state adult protection services ovides for jurisdiction in lities) in accordance with state shed procedures. It is the ving Center that reports of ent, neglect, or abuse, unknown source, exploitation on of property) are promptly	F6	09		
F 610 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2		F 6	10		1/15/20
		onse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility				
	§483.12(c)(2) Have	e evidence that all alleged				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 5 violations are thoroughly investigated. \$483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the investigation is in progress. \$483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548			245569	B. WING		12	
HALSTAD, MN 56548 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 5 violations are thoroughly investigated. §483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the investigation is in progress. §483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigation to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the	NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC		700/2010
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 5 violations are thoroughly investigated. §483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the investigation is in progress. §483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the	HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER					
violations are thoroughly investigated. §483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the investigation is in progress. §483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to conduct a thorough investigate regarding an allegation of physical abuse for 1 of 1 resident (R85) reviewed for abuse. Findings include: Findings include: Findings include: R85's significant change Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 8/20/19, indicated R85 had diagnoses which included coronary artery disease, dementia, depression and was severely cognitively impaired. The MDS indicated 85 required extensive assistance of two staff transfers, extensive assistance of two staff transfers, extensive assistance of one staff for bed mobility, dressing, toileting, personal hygiene and bathing. On 12/5/19 at 9:06 a.m. during a telephone interview with nursing assistant (NA)-C. NA-C indicated she and the alleged perpetrator(AP) had been attempting to put residents to bed after supper and R27 needed one on one supervision due to being a fall risk and repeatedly trying to get	F 610	violations are thorous \$483.12(c)(3) Preveneglect, exploitation investigation is in possible states and bathing. Violations are thorous \$483.12(c)(4) Repositive stigations to the designated represe accordance with St. Survey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate correction This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to concregarding an allega 1 resident (R85) revened for the stigate of the states	ent further potential abuse, and, or mistreatment while the rogress. The results of all administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State of alleged violation is verified in action must be taken. The is not met as evidenced and document review, the duct a thorough investigate tion of physical abuse for 1 of viewed for abuse. The MDS indicated 85 assistance of two staff assistance of two staff assistance of one staff for ing, toileting, personal hygiene a.m. during a telephone ing assistant (NA)-C. NA-C and alleged perpetrator (AP) g to put residents to bed after eded one on one supervision		It is the policy of Halstad Liv promptly and thoroughly inveallegations of abuse. Upon discovery of the area of concern, other residents and interviewed to determine if the observed any other similar in experienced by residents. The suspended during the investing AP was not scheduled to work five days, at which time the intook place. The AP was immediate surveillar review on 7/20/19. All resident facility have the potential to be by this practice. Staff involve investigating potential complare-educated on completing a investigation and protecting refer an allegation of abuse of identification of the area conditions.	estigation all of staff were ney had nstances ne AP was no igation due to rk for the nex nvestigation nediately of the incident ance video nts in the pe impacted ad with laints were a thorough residents occurs. Upon cern during	t

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING			10/0	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER	240000	<i>D.</i> WC	S 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 FOURTH AVENUE EAST IALSTAD, MN 56548	12/0	05/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	wheelchair all the tibelts, hooked them R27's waist and ho R27's wheelchair. In happened on a week 8:00 p.m. NA-C indicated to any but had placed a no (DON) mailbox regindicated she had a weeks later to licenduring a scheduling. The facility provides submitted to the SA submitted to the SA listed an allegation manual or physical incident had occurr in the sitting area of indicated a staff medincident happen on alleged perpetrator chair using gait belief. The facility provides Status Report #327 7/25/19 at 1:34 p.m. family had been no on use of restraints procedure was reviterminated. Howeved documentation the residents regarding from staff.	R27 trying to get up out of his me and the AP took two gait together, placed it around oked it behind the back of NA-C indicated the incident ekend in July, around 7:00 or licated she had not reported one working with her that shift of in the director of nursing arding the incident. NA-C also reported the incident a few sed practical nurse (LPN)-B of discussion. In a copy of R85's report (LPN)-B of discussion. In a copy of R85's report (LPN) at 12:12 p.m. of physical abuse with use of restraints and listed the red on 11/20/19 at 11:00 a.m. of the nursing home. The report ember had reported the a previous shift and the restrained R85 in his wheel	F	610	immediately educated how to use to perform a thorough investigation staff will be re-educated further on abuse prevention/reporting/and investigation. The DON/designee wereview all State Agency reported at allegations to ensure the facility thoroughly investigated and protect residents after allegation of abuse occurred for 1 month, then 3 audits for 2months, then monthly thereaft Audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee and QAPI Committee quarterly and as needed Quality Assurance Committee will recommendations for ongoing more	. All facility vill buse sed s/month er. y	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		245569	B. WING				C 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	working on the ever indicated she had now as working that ever other residents or vor abuse. No further investigation was properly of abuse. No further investigation was properly of abuse. No further investigation was properly of abuse indicated she the abuse prevention thorough investigation interviewing staff, or egarding potential. On 12/5/19 at 11:50 confirmed the above would expect staff the administrator indicated thorough investigation more staff about the tovisitors and other something. Review of facility properly indicated it is Center that reports (abuse, neglect, exincluding injuries of misappropriation of reported per federal ensure that all allegoneglect exploitation injuries of unknown of resident property	with NA-C and other staff ning of 7/7/19. LPN-B not interviewed all the staff that wening and had not interviewed isitors regarding the allegation r information regarding the rovided. Ta.m. the DON confirmed the indicated the incident with a thoroughly investigated. The would expect staff to follow on policy and to complete a ion which included ther residents and visitors	F6	510			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING			C 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791 SS=D	abuse or result in sethan 24 hours if the allegation do not invin serious bodily injuried facility and to other survey agency and where state law prolong-term care facil law through establist policy of Halstad Liv "abuse" (mistreatmincluding injuries of and misappropriation and thoroughly inversed Routine/Emergency CFR(s): 483.55(b)(1) §483.55 Dental Ser The facility must as routine and 24-hour §483.55(b) Nursing The facility- §483.55(b) (1) Must outside resource, in of this part, the follothe needs of each region (i) Routine dental secunder the State plant (ii) Emergency dent §483.55(b)(2) Must assist the resident-(i) In making appoint	use the allegation involve erious bodily injury, or not later events that cause the volve abuse and do not result ury, to the administrator of the officials (including to the state adult protection services vides for jurisdiction in ities) in accordance with state shed procedures. It is the ving Center that reports of ent, neglect, or abuse, unknown source, exploitation on of property) are promptly stigated. Dental Srvcs in NFs 1)-(5) vices sist residents in obtaining remergency dental care. Facilities. provide or obtain from an accordance with §483.70(g) wing dental services to meet esident: ervices (to the extent covered en); and all services; if necessary or if requested, atments; and transportation to and from the	F 6			1/17/20

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	SURVEY PLETED
		245569	B. WING		12/0) 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	residents with lost of dental services. If a 3 days, the facility is what they did to entand drink adequate services and the expense under the dental services and the expense are sident for dental services determined policy to be the facility to be the facility for services, the facility for follow up care was review, the facility for follow up care was review, the facility for follow up care was review, the facility for follow up care was residents (R20) review. Findings include: R20's annual Minim 10/4/19, identified for follow and the facility and the facility and the facility for follow and the facility for follow up care was residents (R20) review. Findings include:	promptly, within 3 days, refer or damaged dentures for a referral does not occur within must provide documentation of sure the resident could still eat ly while awaiting dental tenuating circumstances that the loss or damage of lity's responsibility and may not or the loss or damage of lity's responsibility; and assist residents who are participate to apply for lental services as an incurred ander the State plan. Note in the loss of damage of lental services as an incurred ander the State plan. The is not met as evidenced lition, interview and document ailed to provide arrangements with a dentist for 1 of 1 litewed for dental care.	F 791	It is the policy of Halstad Living C that we must assist residents in or routine and 24-hour emergency d care. Based on observation, intendocument review, the Halstad Livi Center failed to provide arrangem follow up care with a dentist for 1 residents (R20) reviewed for dent Immediate education regarding fa policy on resident dental services verbal communication from the Diprovided to all nursing staff that are residents with setting up dental caneeds on 12/4/19. Immediate actitaken on 12/4/19 and R20 was off these dental services, in which R2	otaining ental view and ing ents for of 1 al care. cility via ON was ssist are on was ered	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245569	B. WING			C 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		56/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	R20's annual Care 10/5/19, identified F most activities of da generalized weakned had multiple missin R20's care plan rev R20 required exten hygiene. The care own teeth and required exten hygiene. The care own teeth and required watching TV several missing tee palates. R20 states had been pulled by had been no discus regarding scheduling dental work. Review of R20's fact Assessment dated obvious or likely care The form indicated prior to admission a pulled. Further, the planned to get fitted back to the dentist. Review of R20's ord dated 10/28/19, indikely cavity or brokidentified R20 had a several root tips vis Further, the form indicated several root tips vis Further, the form indicated several root tips vis Further, the form indicated root root root root root root root roo	Area Assessment (CAA) dated R20 required assistance with aily living (ADL's) due to ess. The CAA identified R20 g teeth/caries and thrush. Arised on 10/10/19, identified sive assistance with personal plan identified R20 had her ired oral inspections quarterly. A p.m. R20 was observed lying a R20 smiled and revealed of the from her upper and lower dishe had several teeth that a dentist. R20 stated there is sion with the facility staffing a dental visit for follow-up could be form indicated R20 had wity or broken natural teeth. R20 had been to the dentist and had some of her teeth of form indicated R20 had defor partials and had not been sistems.	F 791	she would like to wait until there dentist in-house. R20 doesn't he pain or issues with the few teeth has. All nursing staff will be rest that the Halstad Living Center is responsible for assisting the reseand/or family in making a dental appointment and transportation arrangements as necessary. In re-education on the Halstad Liv Center's Dental Services Policy Procedure on or before 1/17/20 audits have been completed by on all current resident charts to dental follow-ups are up to date and/or scheduled if needed. The audits will be completed by DOI designee on random residents admission oral assessment is cafter a dental visit and/or an Ors Screen for 1 month and random thereafter to ensure proper followental appointments are provideresidents. Results of the audits reviewed by the QA and QAPI of until 100% compliance is attainmaintained.	ave any n that she educated sidents I addition, ing and 20. Visual the DON verify all /in place en visual N or after the ompleted, al Health hly ow up on ed for all will be committees	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245569	B. WING		12	C / 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	(LPN)-A stated R20 had never expressed dentist. LPN-A stated (MR) made appoint by the dentist and for visits twice a year to the control of t	8 a.m. licensed practical nurse had missing natural teeth and ed a desire to be seen by a seed the LPN in medical records teents for residents to be seen urther stated the dentist made	F 79			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	NG		COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING				C / 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER				RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE H AVENUE EAST MN 56548	12/	03/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EA	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=F	as requested. Review of facility porevised 10/2019, identified, the discuss dental care with the resident or finding. Further, the had been responsible and or family in mail transportation arrant Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i) (1) §483.60(i) Food saft The facility must - §483.60(i) (1) - Procure approved or considing state or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or received in the provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iiii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and fo	olicy titled Dental Services entified if an oral issue had nursing staff needed to and a dental appointment family within three days of the epolicy identified the facility ole for assisting the resident king a dental appointment and agements as necessary. Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary)(2) fety requirements. Sure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, rities. In food items obtained directly is, subject to applicable State gulations. The subject to applicable State gulations. The subject to applicable od-handling practices. The subject to applicable od-handling practices.	F 7				1/14/20
		ion, interview, and document failed to ensure food items			nd beverages found not lab dated. Policy in place has b		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
							C
		245569	B. WING			12/0	05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 FOURTH AVENUE EAST IALSTAD, MN 56548		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	of the facility. In addensure 1 of 1 ice ar properly cleaned ar Further, the facility sanitary manner du service of the suppoproperly utilize hairr food. This deficient affect 38 residents kitchen and receive machine. Findings include: On 12/2/19 at 1:50 the facility kitchen and (DM) the following of the facility kitchen at (DM) the following of 11/27/19 at 1:50 the facility kitchen at (DM) the following of 1 large silver contain the following of 1 large silver contains the following of 1 la	d and dated for 1 of 1 kitchens dition, the facility failed to and water machines was and sanitized in the facility. If ailed to serve food in a uring 1 of 1 observation of food er meal when staff did not nets when serving residents to practice had the potential to that received food from the ed water from the ice and water deconcerns were identified: Decontainers of food which held a sand vegetable on the lower was undated. Sainer covered with tin foil with a not the top of the tin foil adated. The same was half full and the other edded cheese, which was larter full was not dated. The intervent was not dated.	F8	312	reviewed and updated. All dietary employees will be trained on this por Tuesday, January 14, 2020 by the Consultant Dietitian. Monitoring of food storage areas for food items the don't comply with dating/labeling pobe added to the weekly cleaning schedule. Three random audits will completed by CDM on a weekly based 1 month to monitor for foods/fluids dated/labeled. If foods/fluids are for not to be labeled during the first month audits will continue for consecut months until no foods/fluids are found to be unlabeled. Audits to begin immediately. CDM will complete or spot and continual coaching with stassure consistent labeling/dating of foods/beverages. CDM will report first the QA and/or QAPI meeting. Ice/water machine found to have lir build-up and rust in various areas. ice machine will be purchased and place by January 31, 2020. Dietary Maintenance staff will be trained on attached ice/water machine cleaning policy by Monday, December 30, 20. This policy will be followed until a nice/water machine is in place. The will be updated once the new policy place and all Dietary and Maintenans staff will be trained again on the upoplicy. Three random audits will be completed on a weekly basis for 1 to by the CDM and Maintenance Direct monitor for appropriate cleaning and de-liming of ice machine. If any iss with the cleanliness of the ice/water machine are found during the first machine.	all nat bolicy will I be sis for not bund both, tive aff to findings me A new in and a the ago 19. ew policy a is in noce dated emonth ctor to desires and a sues r	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING				C 0 5/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER	,		13	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 FOURTH AVENUE EAST ALSTAD, MN 56548	,	, = 0.10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	discarded them. On 12/2/19, at 2:10 the dining room, the located on the counters are and water machine the counter. ICE MACHINE On 12/4/19 at 11:20 kitchen with the DN identified: - the ice and water room area of the factor and water machine was flakes and rust undarea of the ice and water machine was counter. The DM confirmed indicated staff clea weekly and de-sca staff had just clean that day. On 12/4/19 at 11:50 lettuce, cheese, profood should be labor to use products indicated these iter when expired and staff clear when e	age 14 spired food items and D. p.m. during observations of the ice and water machine inter in the dining room had ard water lime scale build up to under the dispenser and the and water machine. The ice is was also leaking water onto B. a.m. during a tour of the interest was also leaking water onto B. a.m. during a tour of the interest was also leaking water onto B. a.m. during a tour of the interest was also leaking water onto B. a.m. during a tour of the interest was also leaking water onto B. a.m. during a tour of the interest was also leaking water onto the interest water machine. The ice and is also leaking water onto the interest water machine interest water machine interest water	F8	312	the audits will continue for consecumenths until no issues are found. CDM and Maintenance Director wire-train staff if audit inspections shice/water machine has not been cleor de-limed appropriately. The CD Maintenance Director will report finat the QA and/or QAPI meeting. Hair restraints not use appropriatel Policy in place has been updated to more specific concerning use of harestraints. All dietary employees witrained on updated policy on Tuesc January 14, 2020 by Consultant Di Three random audits will be compliated CDM on a weekly basis for 1 monitor for appropriate use of hair restraints. Audits to begin immediately issues with the appropriate use restraints are found during the first the audits will continue for consecumenths until no issues are found. CDM will complete on the spot and continual coaching with staff to assign consistent and appropriate use of the restraints. The CDM will report find the QA and/or QAPI meeting.	The II ow eaned M and dings y. o be air will be day, etitian. eted by nonth to ately. If e of hair month, utive The learn in the pair when the continuous ately.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		MPLETED
		245569	B. WING		12	C / 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		700/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	staff to clean it and to try something else. On 12/4/19 at 11:58 supervisor (MS) co lime scale build up. The MS indicated scleaning the ice and did not think the lime concern. The MS in the lime scale build machine and it was confirmed he had not to try something the scale build machine and it was confirmed he had not try something the scale build machine and it was confirmed he had not try something the scale build machine and it was confirmed he had not try something the scale build machine and it was confirmed he had not try something the scale build machine and it was confirmed he had not try something else.	sometime, but would expect indicated maybe staff needed	F8	12		
	was observed park entrance in the faci (DC)-A placed trays including; chicken f ravioli, and mashed On 12/2/19, at 5:22 and was observed pony tail only. DC-shoulder length hai face with a hair net portion of her head and handed the platassistant (DA)-A. Dand walked the platable in the dining ribe wearing a beard only covered the loss	p.m. a portable steam table ed just outside the kitchen lity dining room. Dietary cook into the steam table ajita, meat sauce, cauliflower, it potatoes. p.m. DC-A donned gloves to wear a hair net covering her A had long pieces of brown rhanging down around her that only covered the pony tail. DC-A dished the first plate te of food items to dietary A-A took the plate from DC-A te to a resident seated at a coom. DA-A was observed to restraint and a hairnet that niger hair on the top part of his m half of his head and hair				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245569	B. WING _		12	C / 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		700/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	room trays for indivarea. DA-A stated hairnet to prevent hand stated he norm the long hairs on the bottom half of his h. On 12/2/19, at 6:01 wore her hair in a phair was hanging locovered by a hairned She indicated her hair when she worked w. On 12/2/19, at 6:03 normal practice for they enter the kitch expect hair to be constated she had not hanging down while residents for supper be worn to keep hat food, and all hair shair shair was handling of expired machine will be clemanufactures instruction. Review of facility por Handling of expired indicated the best posystem would be to product name, the	in p.m. DA-A was setting up idual residents in the kitchen he wore a beard net and pair from falling into the food pally wore his hairnet on only e top of his head and left the ead and hair exposed. p.m. DC-A stated she usually only tail or bun and verified her pose around her face, not et when she was serving food, pair should have been covered with food. p.m. DM stated it was the staff to cover their hair when en or handle food, and would overed at all times. The DM noticed that DC-A had her hair eshe served the food to the er. DM stated hairnets were to ir contained and out of the nould be covered. Dlicy titled, Cleaning of Coffee ine, Ice Machine, Ice Cream 5/19, indicated the coffee ne, ice machine and ice cream aned thoroughly following the		2		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245569	B. WING			C 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548	12/	55/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 SS=C	procedure dated 8/2 Food Born Illness", implementations to including number 12 beard restraints mu contacting exposed utensils, and linens. Infection Preventior CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection C The facility must es infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infect §483.80(a) Infectior program. The facility must es and control progran a minimum, the follo §483.80(a)(1) A sys reporting, investigat and communicable staff, volunteers, vis providing services u arrangement based conducted accordin accepted national s §483.80(a)(2) Writte	ments. lity provided policy and 21/2013, and titled "Preventing described various prevent food born illness 2. hair nets or caps and/or list be worn to keep hair from 1 food, clean equipment,		380		1/17/20
	procedures for the p	program, which must include,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245569	B. WING			C 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	possible communic infections before the persons in the facilitial (ii) When and to who communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and trace to be followed to provide (iv) When and how it resident; including the facility when and depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive postic cumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances (vi) The circumstances (vi) The hand hygier by staff involved in the staff	eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; som possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a out not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the oces under which the facility by es with a communicable skin lesions from direct at the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.	F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245569	B. WING) 0 5/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548	1 12/	30/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	This REQUIREMEI by: Based on interview facility failed to revice control program's pannually. This defit to affect all 38 resid facility. Findings include: A review of the faci was conducted on infection control co facility provided copassociated with the review of the policie lack of an annual repolicies and procedure and procedure at the to The ICC reviewed and verified the pol been reviewed annually and verified the pol been reviewed annually and review of the infect and procedures reviewed annually and verified the pol been reviewed annually and procedures reviewed on the facility policy (Process/Outcome been reviewed on The facility policy (Process/Outcome been reviewed on The facility policy)	NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the ew and/or revise the infection policies and procedures cient practice had the potential dents currently residing in the distributed lity's infection control program 12/5/19, at 11:18 a.m. with the ordinator (ICC) present. The poles of policies and procedures infection control program. A less and procedures indicated a leview. The ICC stated the dures should have been at the quality assurance the ICC stated the review ted on each policy and pright corner of each policy. The policies and procedures icies and procedures had not	F 880	It is the policy of Halstad Living C that there is an established infection prevention and control program do to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to he prevent the development and transmission of communicable distand infections. In addition, the Hall Living Center will conduct an annureview (and as needed) of its Infection Control Program Policies and Procedures and procedures annually. This deficient practice has potential to affect all 38 residents or residing in the facility. Immediate education regarding facility policy Annual Review of Infection Control Policies and Procedures was proven the Infection Preventionist on 12/5 verbal communication from the Dostaff will be re-educated that Infection Control Policies and Procedures a updated annually on or before 1/1 All Infection Control Policies and Procedures and Procedures will be reviewed and/or revised no later than 12/31/2019. Infection Control Policies and Procedures will be reviewed QA and QAPI committees, with 10 compliance attained on all infection control policies and procedures be reviewed.	esigned elp eases stad ial etion cedures. review, review ad the currently on l ided to /19 via ON. All tion re 7/2020. or cedures by the 0% n	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING				C 05/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LIVING CENTER		l.	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548	1 12/	00/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Control Committee 4/10/18. - The facility policy Control Program had 4/10/18. - The facility policy had last been reviee. - The facility policy Communicable Dison 4/11/18. - The facility policy had last been revise. - The facility policy had last been reviewed. - The facility policy last been reviewed. - The facility policy Equipment PPE had 5/11/18. - The facility policy Equipment PPE had 5/11/18. - The facility policy Control had last been decided and procedures in the procedures in the procedures in the procedure of the facility policy infection control policy been reviewed and Prevention and Condern and Conder	titled Infection Prevention and had last been reviewed on titled Infection Prevention and ad last been reviewed on titled Infection Preventionist wed on 4/10/18. titled Outbreak of eases had last been reviewed titled Antibiotic Stewardship ed on 5/3/18. titled Contact Precautions had on 5/18/18. titled Personal Protective d last been reviewed on titled Laundry- Infection en reviewed on 7/2018. 6 p.m. the director of nursing been expected all policies the infection control program annually in the facility's quality ee. DON confirmed the licies and procedures had not ually. Ty policy titled Infection natrol Program revised on he policies and procedures is the standards of the infection trol program. Further, the infection prevention and eviewed the policies annually. Iticy identified the annual included updating or	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING			12/0) 05/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD E	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa assessment of staff policies and any tre since the previous r	f compliance with existing nds or significant problems	F8	80			

F5569030

PRINTED: 12/31/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01 - Main Building 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING		12	/03/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR. IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	ΚŒ	000			
	FIRE SAFETY						
	ALLEGATION OF ODEPARTMENT'S ASIGNATURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CM VERIFICATION OF UPON RECEIPT CONSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL COREGULATIONS HACCORDANCE WAS A Life Safety Code Minnesota Department of Marshal Division. A Halstad Living Cennot in compliance was participation in Med Subpart 483.70(a), 2012 edition of Nat Association (NFPA Code (LSC), Chapf and the 2012 edition Facilities Code. "If participating in the copy of the plan of PLEASE RETURN	OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT OMPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION. Survey was conducted by the ment of Public Safety, State fire at the time of this survey ter 01 Main Building was found with the requirements for dicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Life Safety from Fire, and the ional Fire Protection Standard 101, Life Safety ter 19 Existing Health Care on of NFPA 99, Health Care on of NFPA 99, Health Care on of NFPA 97, The PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO:		EPO	C		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	VATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	
	ically Signed		OIL	IIICL		12/27/2019	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING		12/	/03/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548			,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO 1. A description of volto correct the deficited. 2. The actual, or properties. 3. The name and/or responsible for correct a reoccurred prevent a reoccurred latestad Living Centers. Halstad Living Centers are story building with determined to be Ty 1990 a 1-story additionstructed to the ewas determined to lin 1998 a dining adwest of 200 wing ar connect to the aparadditions are 1 story were determined to construction. The bigones with 1/2 hour the entire building accordance with NF Installation of Spring a fire alarm system.	@state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: what has been, or will be, done ency. poposed, completion date. r title of the person ection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency ter was built in 1977 as a mout a basement and was yoe II (000) construction. In tion to the dining room was east of the original building and be Type II (111) construction. dition was constructed to the end an addition to the south to the total the of a Type II (111) uilding is divided into 5 smoke	KO				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B, WING		12	/03/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548		100/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	areas, installed in a National Fire Alarm have automatic fire alarm system. Because the original meet the construction buildings, this facility building. The facility has a cacensus of 38 at the The requirement at NOT MET as evide Sprinkler System - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stan Testing, and Maintal Protection Systems maintenance, inspecial maintained in a second available. a) Date sprinkler second by Who provided second system second and required or system. Provide in REMARRAM any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and second sec	accordance with NFPA 72 "The accordance with NFPA 72 "The accordance". Hazardous areas a detectors that are on the fire all building and its additions on type allowed for existing ty was surveyed as one apacity of 44 beds and had a time of the survey. 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is inceed by: Maintenance and Testing Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance and for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire and maintained in accordance and testing are cure location and readily system last checked System test Supply source KS information on coverage for a partial automatic sprinkler		353		12/3/19	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			E SURVEY IPLETED
		245569	B. WING_	:	12/	03/2019
NAME OF I	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00,2010
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER			133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST		
				HALSTAD, MN 56548		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)			ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 781	facility failed to mai accordance with the (NFPA 101) and NF standard for testing systems. This deficient sprinkler system not allow for the spread undetermined amount of the sprinkler deficient conditions the sprinkler deflect of Mainten Portable Space Head CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Space Head Portable space head prohibited in all head	tion and staff interview, the ntain the sprinkler system in e 2012 Life Safety Code FPA 25 section 5.2.1.2. The and maintenance of sprinkler sient condition could cause the ot to function properly and of fire. This could affect an unt of staff and visitors. Our between 8:30 am to 12:30 beservations revealed the room 93 A was too close to tor. Ition was confirmed by the ance. aters aters aters aters	K 78	It is the policy of Halstad Living maintain the sprinkler system in accordance with the 2012 Life S Codes. The deficient practice widentified on 12/3/19. Maintenar immediately following inspection all items from the top shelf of th room of activities room 93A and completed removed the top she further prevent items from being too high going forward.	Safety as nce staff n removed e storage also	12/4/19
	areas where the he 212 degrees Fahre 18.7.8, 19.7.8 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observate facility allowed the expressions of the second sec	sleeping staff and employee ating elements do not exceed nheit (100 degrees Celsius). NT is not met as evidenced ation and staff interview, the use of a portable space heater with NFPA 101 "The Life Safety"		It is the policy of Halstad Living maintain compliance with Life S Code 2012. Upon identification	afety	
	Code" 2012 edition deficient practice co	(LSC) section 19.7.8. This puld affect 15 of the 44 addressment amount of staff		deficient practice maintenance obtained resident and resident to permission to disable the element	staff family's	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245569	B. WING	_	 9	12/	03/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
K 920	pm on 12/3/2019 of electric fireplace sty 309. This deficient condiction of Maintena Electrical Equipment CFR(s): NFPA 101	our between 8:30 am to 12:30 oservations revealed an vie heater in resident room tion was confirmed by the	K 7		remove the power cord of the space heater in room 309.	e	12/4/19	
	Power strips in a paused for componen patient-care-related (PCREE) assemble by qualified person 10.2.3.6. Power string not be used for electronics), except rooms that do not used for electronics of the proof of th	atient care vicinity are only its of movable electrical equipment is that have been assembled nel and meet the conditions of ips in the patient care vicinity in non-PCREE (e.g., personal in long-term care resident se PCREE. Power strips for 363A or UL 60601-1. Power in the patient care rooms meet UL 1363. In non-patient strips meet other UL er strips are used with general sion cords are not used as a wiring of a structure. The ed temporarily are removed ompletion of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - Main Building 01	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245569	B. WING		12/	03/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR			X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
K 920	by: Based on observatifacility failed to ensure in accordance video of the strips comply with 1 could affect an underesidents, staff and Findings include: During the facility to pm on 12/3/2019 of unlisted power strip	cion and staff interview the cure multiple outlet adapters with the 2012 edition of NFPA 2.1 and the use of power 10.2.3.6. This deficient practice etermined amount of visitors. Our between 8:30 am to 12:30 deservations revealed an in use in resident room 305.	K 9	It is the policy of Halstad Livi maintain compliance with 201 Codes. The unlisted power st 305 was immediately remove replaced with new power strip listed and labeled RELOCATA POWER TAP.	2 Life Safety rip in room d and that is UL		



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 19, 2019

Administrator
Halstad Living Center
133 Fourth Avenue East
Halstad, MN 56548

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: 0TQH11

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on December 2, 2019 through December 5, 2019 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the

Halstad Living Center December 19, 2019 Page 2

statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Gail Anderson, Unit Supervisor
Fergus Falls Survey Team
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
1505 Pebble Lake Road, Suite 300
Fergus Falls, Minnesota 56537-3858
Email: gail.anderson@state.mn.us

Phone: (218) 332-5140

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. This

P.O. Box 64970

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 01/03/2020 FORM APPROVED

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING:			(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D 14/11/0			
		00764	B. WING		12/0	5/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	HALSTAD LIVING CENTER 133 FO			E EAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000			
	****ATTEI	NTION*****				
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER				
	144A.10, this correct pursuant to a surve found that the defic herein are not corrected shall	Minnesota Statute, section ction order has been issued y. If, upon reinspection, it is iency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance ines promulgated by rule of artment of Health.				
	corrected requires of requirements of the number and MN Ru When a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	nether a violation has been compliance with all rule provided at the tag ale number indicated below. It is several items, failure to the items will be considered Lack of compliance upon my item of multi-part rule will ment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was				
	that may result from orders provided tha the Department with	hearing on any assessments non-compliance with these tawritten request is made to nin 15 days of receipt of a nt for non-compliance.				
	receipt of State lice the Minnesota Depa Informational Bullet http://www.health.si	participate in the electronic nsure orders consistent with artment of Health in 14-01, available at tate.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infelicensing orders are				

Minnesota Department of Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/28/19 **Electronically Signed**

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 1 of 16

TITLE

(X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		00764	B. WING			C 05/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENUE), MN 56548	EAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Department of Hea you electronically, is necessary for State necessary for State enter the word "context. You must then State licensure procompletion date, the corrected prior to elements of corrected prior to elements of corrected prior to elements of correction, a complair conducted. Please of correction that your orders, and identify completed. The following compunsubstantiated: H5569008C The following compunsubstantiated: H5569007C. Order Minnesota Departments of the State Licensing federal software. The assigned to Minnesota Nursing Homes. The assigned tag in column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out of column entitled "Its statute/rule out of column entitled" Its statute/rule out	Ith orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please rected" in the box available for indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading e date your orders will be lectronically submitting to the nent of Health. In surveyors of this visited the above provider and ation orders are issued. In the investigation was indicate in your electronic plan ou have reviewed these the date when they will be plaint were found	2 000			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 2 of 16

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		00764	B. WING		C 12/05/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENUI , MN 56548	_		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000 2 995	after the statement, evidence by." Followare the Suggested Time period for Corplease DISREGA FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLA APPLIES TO FEDE THIS WILL APPEA THERE IS NO RECOMINNESOTA STAT	"This Rule is not met as wing the surveyors findings Method of Correction and rection. RD THE HEADING OF THE I WHICH STATES, N OF CORRECTION." THIS ERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. R ON EACH PAGE. QUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A CTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF E STATUTES/RULES.	2 000 2 995			1/14/20
	clean outer garmer restraints must be we contamination of for Hair spray is not an This MN Requirement by: Based on observation review th facility fail manner during 1 of of the supper meal utilize hairnets where deficient practice has residents that receivers the supper sup	g. Dietary staff must wear nts. Hairnets or other hair		Corrected.		

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

0TQH11 If continuation sheet 3 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			7.1. 20.22.1.10.1			С	
		00764	B. WING		12/0	5/2019	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENUI), MN 56548				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 995	Continued From pa	Continued From page 3					
	was observed park entrance in the faci (DC)-A placed trays	p.m. a portable steam table ed just outside the kitchen lity dining room. Dietary cook into the steam table ajita, meat sauce, cauliflower, d potatoes.					
	On 12/2/19, at 5:22 p.m. DC-A donned gloves and was observed to wear a hair net covering her pony tail only. DC-A had long pieces of brown shoulder length hair hanging down around her face with a hair net that only covered the pony tail portion of her head. DC-A dished the first plate and handed the plate of food items to dietary assistant (DA)-A. DA-A took the plate from DC-A and walked the plate to a resident seated at a table in the dining room. DA-A was observed to be wearing a beard restraint and a hairnet that only covered the longer hair on the top part of his head with the bottom half of his head and hair exposed.						
	room trays for indiv area. DA-A stated hairnet to prevent h and stated he norm the long hairs on th	p.m. DA-A was setting up idual residents in the kitchen he wore a beard net and lair from falling into the food lally wore his hairnet on only e top of his head and left the lead and hair exposed.					
	wore her hair in a p hair was hanging lo covered by a hairne	p.m. DC-A stated she usually ony tail or bun and verified her lose around her face, not let when she was serving food, lair should have been covered with food.					
	normal practice for	p.m. DM stated it was the staff to cover their hair when en or handle food, and would					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 4 of 16

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		00764	B. WING		C 12/05/2019		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	00764		STATE, ZIP CODE	12/0	15/2019	
			RTH AVENU				
пасэта	D LIVING CENTER		, MN 56548				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 995	Continued From pa	ge 4	2 995				
	stated she had not hanging down while residents for suppe	overed at all times. The DM noticed that DC-A had her hair a she served the food to the r. DM stated hairnets were to ir contained and out of the nould be covered.					
	procedure dated 8/2 Food Born Illness", implementations to including number 12 beard restraints mu	prevent food born illness 2. hair nets or caps and/or est be worn to keep hair from I food, clean equipment,					
	The dietary manage appropriate is main kitchen and food se update or create poeducate staff on the manager or designed periodically to ensure should report audit Performance Impro	CHOD OF CORRECTION: er or designee could ensure tained by dietary staff in the ervice. The facility could elicies and procedures, and ese changes. The dietary ee could perform audits ere compliance. The facility findings to Quality Assurance evement (QAPI) for further and to determine compliance.					
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days.	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one					
21095	MN Rule 4658.0650 Storage of Nonperis	Subp. 4 Food Supplies; shable food	21095			1/14/20	
	Containers of nonpea minimum of six in	f nonperishable food. erishable food must be stored sches above the floor in a ts the food from splash and					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 5 of 16

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDING.		С	
		00764	B. WING	·····		5/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENUI , MN 56548	E EAST		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON.	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
21095	Continued From pa	ge 5	21095			
	other contamination cleaning of the stored on equipmer pallets, provided the and constructed to Nonperishable food nonperishable food exposed or unprote sources of potentia of nonperishable for vestibules is prohib	n, and that permits easy rage area. Containers may be nt such as dollies, racks, or e equipment is easily movable allow for easy cleaning. I and containers of must not be stored under ected sewer lines or similar I contamination. The storage and in toilet rooms or ited.				
	This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and document review, the facility failed to ensure food items were properly stored and dated for 1 of 1 kitchen of the facility. In addition, the facility failed to ensure 1 of 1 ice and water machines was properly cleaned and sanitized in the facility. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all 38 residents residing in the facility.			Corrected.		
	Findings include:					
	the facility kitchen a	p.m during an initial tour of area with dietary manager concerns were identified:				
	meatloaf, dumpling shelf of fridge and v -1 large silver conta	niner covered with tin foil with a nithe top of the tin foil				
		ns of milk with expiration date				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 6 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С	
		00764	B. WING		12/0	5/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	HALSTAD LIVING CENTER HALSTA			E EAST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21095	of 11/27/19 and one four were full. - a large bag of shr opened and one questicky and expiration a large bag of lettropened and one has been been been been been been been bee	e was half full and the other edded cheese, which was parter full was not dated. with the outside wrapper very	21095			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 7 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			71. BOILDING.			;
		00764	B. WING			5/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENUI , MN 56548			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21095	Continued From pa	ge 7	21095			
	lettuce, cheese, pru food should be labed. The DM also indicated not to use products indicated these item when expired and sindicated the facility water machine for staff to clean it and to try something elso. On 12/4/19 at 11:58 supervisor (MS) collime scale build up. The MS indicated scleaning the ice and did not think the lime concern. The MS in the lime scale build machine and it was confirmed he had nice and water machine.	B a.m. the maintenance of irmed the ice machine had and currently leaked water. It is taff were responsible for water machine monthly and e scale build up was a health dicated he could not control up on the ice and water currently leaking. The MS o cleaning schedules for the ine and no policies.				
	Maker, Juice Machi Machine dated 8/15 maker, juice machi	olicy titled, Cleaning of Coffee ne, Ice Machine, Ice Cream 5/19, indicated the coffee ne, ice machine and ice cream aned thoroughly following the actions.				
	Handling of expired indicated the best p system would be to product name, the control of the system with the control of the system.	olicy titled, Food Dating and foods dated 8/15/19, ractice for a date marking include a tabled with the day or date, and time is was d. Follow state or local health ments.				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

0TQH11 If continuation sheet 8 of 16

Minnesota Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1)

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: (X3) DATE COMF			SURVEY LETED	
			A. BOILDING.	7. Boilbing.		С	
		00764	B. WING			5/2019	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		, ,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENU , MN 56548				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21095	Continued From pa	ge 8	21095				
	The dietary director storage policies and procedures for clea They could provide	HOD OF CORRECTION: could review and revise food d procedures and policies and ning of the ice/water machine. education to appropriate staff itoring system to ensure					
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days.	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one					
21355	MN Rule 4658.0730 Requirements; Mak	O Subp. 3 NH Dental king appointment	21355			1/17/20	
	Subp. 3. Making appointments. A nursing home must assist residents in making dental appointments and arranging for transportation to and from the dentist's office.						
	by: Based on observati review, the facility for for follow up care v	on, interview and document ailed to provide arrangements with a dentist for 1 of 1 iewed for dental care.		Corrected.			
	Findings include:						
	10/4/19, identified Fincluded coronary a pressure anxiety an MDS identified R20 with bed mobility, tr personal hygiene a bathing tasks. The weight loss, had ab	num Data Set (MDS) dated R20 had diagnoses which artery disease, high blood and was cognitively intact. The required extensive assistance ansfers, dressing, toileting, and total dependence with MDS indicated R20 had a normal mouth tissue and wity or broken natural teeth.					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 9 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00764	B. WING		12/0) 5/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENUI , MN 56548			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21355	Continued From pa	ge 9	21355			
	10/5/19, identified F most activities of da generalized weakne had multiple missin R20's care plan rev R20 required extendygiene. The care own teeth and required extended in bed watching TV several missing tee palates. R20 stated had been pulled by had been no discussions.	Area Assessment (CAA) dated R20 required assistance with aily living (ADL's) due to ess. The CAA identified R20 g teeth/caries and thrush. ised on 10/10/19, identified sive assistance with personal plan identified R20 had her ired oral inspections quarterly. p.m. R20 was observed lying. R20 smiled and revealed th from her upper and lower d she had several teeth that a dentist. R20 stated there is sion with the facility staffing a dental visit for follow-up				
	Assessment dated obvious or likely can The form indicated prior to admission a pulled. Further, the planned to get fitted back to the dentist p	cility form titled Oral Health 9/29/19, revealed R20 had vity or broken natural teeth. R20 had been to the dentist and had some of her teeth form indicated R20 had a for partials and had not been prior to admission.				
	dated 10/28/19, ind likely cavity or broke identified R20 had r several root tips vis Further, the form id interested in seeing cleaning.	icated R20 had obvious or en natural teeth. The form natural teeth present with ualized on top and bottom. entified R20 had been a dentist for an exam and				
	On 12/4/19, at 11:5	8 a.m. licensed practical nurse				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

0TQH11 If continuation sheet 10 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			7.11 20.122.110.1		С	
		00764	B. WING		12/0	5/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENUI , MN 56548			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21355	(LPN)-A stated R20 had never expressed dentist. LPN-A stat (MR) made appoint by the dentist and fivisits twice a year to On 12/4/19, at 1:22 stated the RN's con assessments in the need or desire to se would have schedu stated there had be appointment to hav hours after a requereviewed R20's elecand verified R20 has fitted for partial den Further, RN-A verified for partial den Further, RN-A verified and verified and cleaning been no dental appointment LPNMR-C reviewed had not scheduled a LPNMR-C verified a been made upon R been made upon R on 12/4/19, at 2:15 (DON) stated her e would have made a three days of R20's	had missing natural teeth and ed a desire to be seen by a ed the LPN in medical records ments for residents to be seen urther stated the dentist made	21355			

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY PLETED	
		00764	B. WING		12/0) 05/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENUI , MN 56548			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21355	Review of facility porevised 10/2019, identified, the discuss dental care with the resident or finding. Further, the had been responsible and or family in matransportation arran SUGGESTED MET director of nursing (develop, review, an procedures to ensure completed in a time designee could edutacility process for care in a timely man could audit residentiare completed time	olicy titled Dental Services entified if an oral issue had nursing staff needed to and a dental appointment family within three days of the e policy identified the facility ole for assisting the resident king a dental appointment and agements as necessary. THOD OF CORRECTION: The DON) or designee could d/or revise policies and re dental referrals are ely manner. The DON or locate facility staff regarding completing dental and dental nner. The DON or designee a records to identify dental care	21355			
21990	Subd. 4. Reportin immediately make a entry point. Use of for the deaf or othe considered an oral point may not requiextent possible, the content to identify the caregiver, the nature maltreatment, any emaltreatment, the nature of the content of the caregiver of the caregiver.	g. A mandated reporter shall an oral report to the common a telecommunications device r similar device shall be report. The common entry re written reports. To the report must be of sufficient ne vulnerable adult, the re and extent of the suspected evidence of previous ame and address of the date, and location of the	21990			1/15/20

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 12 of 16

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THALSTAD LIVING CENTER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER HALSTAD LIVING CENTER HALSTAD, MN 56548 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 12 incident, and any other information that the reporter believes might be helpful in investigating the suspected maltreatment. A mandated reporter may disclose not public data, as defined in section 13.02, and medical records under section 14.335, to the extent necessary to comply with this subdivision. This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to ensure an allegation of physical abuse was immediately reported to the State Agency (SA), no later than two hours, for 1 of 1 residents (R85) reviewed for abuse. Findings include: R85's significant change Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 8/20/19, indicated R85 had diagnoses which included coronary artery disease, dementia, depression. The MDS indicated R85 had severe cognitive impairment, required extensive assistance of two staff transfers, extensive assistance of two staff transfers, extensive assistance of two staff for	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
HALSTAD LIVING CENTER 133 FOURTH AVENUE EAST HALSTAD, MN 56548 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQUIATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 21990			00764	B. WING	·····	_	
(X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 21990 Continued From page 12 incident, and any other information that the reporter believes might be helpful in investigating the suspected maltreatment. A mandated reporter may disclose not public data, as defined in section 13.02, and medical records under section 144.335, to the extent necessary to comply with this subdivision. This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to ensure an allegation of physical abuse was immediately reported to the State Agency (SA), no later than two hours, for 1 of 1 residents (R85) reviewed for abuse. Findings include: R85's significant change Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 8/20/19, indicated R85 had diagnoses which included coronary artery disease, dementia, depression. The MDS indicated R85 had severe cognitive impairment, required extensive assistance of two staff	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CALL DEPETIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE	HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER					
incident, and any other information that the reporter believes might be helpful in investigating the suspected maltreatment. A mandated reporter may disclose not public data, as defined in section 13.02, and medical records under section 144.335, to the extent necessary to comply with this subdivision. This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to ensure an allegation of physical abuse was immediately reported to the State Agency (SA), no later than two hours, for 1 of 1 residents (R85) reviewed for abuse. Findings include: R85's significant change Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 8/20/19, indicated R85 had diagnoses which included coronary artery disease, dementia, depression. The MDS indicated R85 had severe cognitive impairment, required extensive assistance of two staff	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	_D BE	COMPLETE
bed mobility, dressing, toileting, personal hygiene and bathing. On 12/5/19 at 9:06 a.m. during a telephone interview with nursing assistant (NA)-C. NA-C indicated she and the alleged perpetrator(AP) had been attempting to put residents to bed after supper and R27 needed one on one supervision due to being a fall risk and repeatedly trying to get up out of his wheel chair. NA-C indicated the AP got frustrated with R27 trying to get up out of his wheel chair all the time and the AP took two gait belts, hooked them together, placed it around R27's waist and hooked it behind the back of R27's wheel chair. NA-C indicated the incident	21990	incident, and any of reporter believes m the suspected malti reporter may disclo in section 13.02, an section 144.335, to comply with this sul. This MN Requiremed by: Based on interview facility failed to ensuabuse was immedia Agency (SA), no laresidents (R85) rev. Findings include: R85's significant ch (MDS) dated 8/20/1 diagnoses which includes are quired extensive transfers, extensive transfers, extensive bed mobility, dressiand bathing. On 12/5/19 at 9:06 interview with nurs indicated she and thad been attemptin supper and R27 nedue to being a fall rup out of his wheel got frustrated with find wheel chair all the to belts, hooked them R27's waist and hooked?	ther information that the ight be helpful in investigating reatment. A mandated se not public data, as defined and medical records under the extent necessary to odivision. The is not met as evidenced and document review, the ure an allegation of physical ately reported to the State ter than two hours, for 1 of 1 iewed for abuse. The MDS severe cognitive impairment, assistance of two staff assistance of two staff assistance of one staff for ng, toileting, personal hygiene a.m. during a telephone ing assistant (NA)-C. NA-C ne alleged perpetrator (AP) g to put residents to bed after eded one on one supervision isk and repeatedly trying to get chair. NA-C indicated the AP R27 trying to get up out of his ime and the AP took two gait together, placed it around oked it behind the back of				

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 13 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00764	B. WING		12/0) 5/2019	
_	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 133 FOURTH AVENUE FAST						
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		, MN 56548				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21990	happened on a weep.m. in July. NA-C is the incident to anyous but had placed a not (DON) mailbox regaindicated she had a weeks later to licenduring a scheduling. On 12/5/19 at 9:30 had reported AP has together to restrain indicated NA-C report/7/19 around 6:30 indicated NA-A report/20/19 and LPN-B again to the DON. The facility provided Report #327836, suat 12:12 p.m. which physical abuse with restraints and listed 7/20/19 at 11:00 a.r nursing home. The reported the incider and AP restrained Figait belts. On 12/5/19 at 11:37 above findings and physical abuse invorestraining R85 in hoccurred on 7/7/19.	ekend around 7:00 or 8:00 ndicated she had not reported the working with her that shift of the in the director of nursing arding the incident. NA-C also reported the incident a few sed practical nurse (LPN)-B	21990				
	the incident to other She confirmed she immediately report	ent and NA-C had not reported r licensed staff until 7/20/19. would expect all staff to the allegation of abuse to the facility would report the					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 14 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			0
		00764	B. WING			C 05/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			RTH AVENUE			
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		D, MN 56548	/		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI	RECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
21990	Continued From pa	ge 14	21990			
	allegation of abuse	within 2 hours to the SA.				
	confirmed the above allegation of physic his wheelchair with and she had been readministrator confir was reported late a follow the facility po	o a.m. the administrator e findings and indicated the al abuse of restraining R85 in gait belts occurred on 7/7/19 notified on 7/20/19. The med the allegation of abuse nd she would expect staff to olicy and to report the immediately, within 2 hours to				
	and Abuse and Neg 8/17, indicated it is Center that reports (abuse, neglect, exincluding injuries of misappropriation of reported per federal ensure that all alleg neglect exploitation injuries of unknown of resident property no later that 2 hours if the events that call abuse or result in sthan 24 hours if the allegation do not invining serious bodily injuriated in the survey agency and where state law prolong-term care facil law through establis policy of Halstad Lin"abuse" (mistreatm	plicy titled, Vulnerable Adult glect Prevention revised on the policy of Halstad Living of "abuse" allegations ploitation or mistreatment, unknown source and resident property) are I and state law. The facility will gled violations involving abuse, or mistreatment, including source and misappropriation are reported immediately, but after the allegation involve erious bodily injury, or not later events that cause the volve abuse and do not result ury, to the administrator of the officials (including to the state adult protection services ovides for jurisdiction in ities) in accordance with state shed procedures. It is the ving Center that reports of ent, neglect, or abuse, unknown source, exploitation				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 0TQH11 If continuation sheet 15 of 16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					C		
		00764	B. WING		12/0	5/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
HALSTA	D LIVING CENTER		RTH AVENU , MN 56548				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21990	Continued From parand thoroughly investigated in a time designee could edurate in a timely man could audit resident are completed time. SUGGESTED MET adminstrator and/or facility polices in regallegations of abuse administrator and/or on ensuring reports manner. The admin routinely monitor to in a timely manner.	ge 15 estigated. sing (DON) or designee could d/or revise policies and re dental referrals are sly manner. The DON or locate facility staff regarding completing dental and dental laner. The DON or designee a records to identify dental care	21990	DEFICIENCY)			

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

0TQH11 If continuation sheet 16 of 16